House and Ambulance Station at Harlem Hospital. 
Resolved, That subject to concurrence herewith by the Board of Aldermen, 

the resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment on June 26, 1913, 
and concurred in by the Board of Aldermen on July 15, 1913, authorizing the issue 
of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) corporate stock for the purpose of provid-
ing means for the construction of an addition to the power house and ambulance 
station at Harlem Hospital be amended to read as follows: 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-
visions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), to provide means for the construction and 
equipment of an addition to Power House and Ambulance Station, and for dormitories 
at Harlem Hospital, under the jurisdiction of the Board of Trustees, Bellevue and 
Allied Hospitals, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the

[...]

reads as follows 

"Resolved, That, pursuant 	the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of corpora: stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) for the purpose of pro- 
viding tracks and terminal facilities for the Manhattan Bridge Three Cent Line, 
Manhattan Bridge, under the ":.:risdiction of the Department of Bridges, and when 
authority therefor shall have 	n obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comp-

[...]

New York, in the manner proci,iLd by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, 
the proceeds thereof to the am, punt of the par value of the stock to be applied to the 
purposes aforesaid." 
-be and the same is hereby amended by making the amount read one hundred fifty-
one thousand seventy-five dollar, ($151,075). 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
February 11, 1916. 	 JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 
No. 218. 

Board of Estimate and Apportionment-Resolution Amending Corporate Stock

[...]

Apportionment June 3, 1910, :o'd concurred in by the Board of Aldermen July 5, 
1910, 

"`Resolved, That, pursuam to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to the amount of 
four hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($420,000), to provide means for required 
improvements in connection with the Manhattan Terminal of the Manhattan Bridge, 
namely, the construction of retaining walls, stairways and sidewalks, between Bayard 
Street, Bowery, Canal Street and roadway; and the completion of the arch and

[...]

and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board 
of Aldermen, the Comptroller js authorized to issue corporate stock of The City of 
New York in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, 
to an amount not exceeding four hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($420,000), 
the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid.' 

"-be amended to make the amp punt authorized four hundred and nine thousand two 
hundred dollars ($409,200)." 
-be and the same is hereby further amended to make the amount read four hundred 
eight thousand one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($408,125) ; thereby rescinding the 
sum of one thousand seventy-live dollars ($1,075) in Code CDB-45. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
February 11, 1916. 	 JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary. 

City of New York, Board ,f Estimate and Apportionment, Municipal Building,

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of twelve thousand three hundred and fifty-two and 50-100ths dollars 
($12,352.50), the proceeds whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of 
Manhattan for the purpose of providing means for carrying into effect the pro-
visions of the Code of Ordinances relating to Inspection of Elevators, all obligations 
contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 1916.

[...]

"Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of three thousand seven hundred dollars ($3,700), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the purpose of making 
alterations to the sixth, seventh and eighth floors of the Hall of Records Building, 
to consist of the installation of partitions, painting, alterations to the lighting system